PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Michael Santiago	02/22/2011	
Robert D. Miller	02/28/2011	
Paul A. Monte	01/17/2011	
David Homer Biggs	12/06/2010	
Robert Rouquette	12/06/2010	
Mark Edward Sutton	12/03/2010	
Walter Debus	12/03/2010	
Ronnie Daryl Tanner	12/03/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Globalstar, Inc.
Street Address:	300 Holiday Square Boulevard
City:	Covington
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70433

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12910322
PCT Number:	US1053689

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (225)248-3109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2106

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Lance A. Foster

8555 United Plaza Boulevard, 5th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

PATENT

REEL: 025885 FRAME: 0634

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25532/117671-02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lance A. Foster
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif source=Assignments#page5.tif source=Assignments#page6.tif source=Assignments#page7.tif source=Assignments#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025885 FRAME: 0635

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Michael Santiago ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Globalstar, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 300 Holiday Square Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/910,322 filed on October 22, 2010; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US/2010/53689 filed on October 22, 2010.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any necessary papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and/or said patents or equivalents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Globalstar, Inc.
Michael Santiago Michael Santiago	Name:
Date: Fed, 22, 2010	Date:

{B0699050.1}

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert D. Miller ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Globalstar, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 300 Holiday Square Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/910,322 filed on October 22, 2010; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US/2010/53689 filed on October 22, 2010.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any necessary papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and/or said patents or equivalents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Globalstar, Inc.
Mustral	
Robert D. Miller	
, <u>1.0201</u> 0	Name:
Date: 7/20//	Date:

(B0699052.1)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Paul A. Monte ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Globalstar, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 300 Holiday Square Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/910,322 filed on October 22, 2010; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US/2010/53689 filed on October 22, 2010.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any necessary papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and/or said patents or equivalents thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Globalstar, Inc.
and and	
Paul A. Monte	Name:
Date: 17 January 2011	Date:
Date: January 2011	Daic.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, **David Homer Biggs** ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to **Globalstar, Inc.** ("ASSIGNEE") 300 Holiday Square Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/910,322 filed on October 22, 2010; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US/2010/53689 filed on October 22, 2010.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any necessary papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and/or said patents or equivalents thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Globalstar, Inc.
David Homer Biggs	Name:
Date: 6 December 2010	Date:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Rouquette ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Globalstar, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 300 Holiday Square Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/910,322 filed on October 22, 2010; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US/2010/53689 filed on October 22, 2010.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any necessary papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and/or said patents or equivalents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

Polout & Pougutt Robert Rouquette Name: Date:	ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Globalstar, Inc.
Date: 12/6/10 Date:		Name:
	Date: 12/6/10	Date:

{B0699061.1}

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mark Edward Sutton ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Globalstar, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 300 Holiday Square Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/910,322 filed on October 22, 2010; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US/2010/53689 filed on October 22, 2010.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any necessary papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and/or said patents or equivalents thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Globalstar, Inc.	
Mank Edward Sut		
Mark Edward Sutton	Name:	
Date: 12 - 3 - 10	Date:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Walter Debus ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Globalstar, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 300 Holiday Square Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/910,322 filed on October 22, 2010; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US/2010/53689 filed on October 22, 2010.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any necessary papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and/or said patents or equivalents thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Globalstar, Inc.	
Walle Debus		
Walter Debus	Name:	
Date: 12-3-10	Date:	

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Ronnie Daryl Tanner ("ASSIGNOR"), hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Globalstar, Inc. ("ASSIGNEE") 300 Holiday Square Boulevard, Covington, Louisiana 70433, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 12/910,322 filed on October 22, 2010; and

Patent Cooperation Treaty No. PCT/US/2010/53689 filed on October 22, 2010.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions by any nonprovisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or reexamination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any necessary papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said applications, and/or said patents or equivalents thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Globalstar, Inc.	
Rowin Day Tan	~	
Ronnie Daryl Tanner	Name:	
Date: $\frac{12}{3}/2010$	Date:	

{B0699064.1}

PATENT REEL: 025885 FRAME: 0643

RECORDED: 03/02/2011